Overview

BUREAU OF PUBLIC PROCUREMENT (BPP) Design, Development/Customization, Supply, Installation and
Maintenance of an Electronic Government Procurement (e-GP) System

‘Competition ‘Transparency ‘Efficiency

Tel: 09-6252985

E-mail: info@bpp.gov.ng

Website: www.bpp.gov.ng

CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE

Project: Nigeria: Fiscal Governance and Institutions Project (FGIP)

Contract Title: Design, Development/Customization, Supply, Installation and Maintenance of an Electronic
Government Procurement (e-GP) System

Country: Nigeria
Credit No: IDA 6288
RFB No: BPP/FGIP/2018/1S/01

Date of Award: October 30, 2020.

This is a Notice of Award for the above-named contract to:



The successful Bidder:

Name: Messrs. European Dynamics UK, European Dynamics SA and European Dynamics Luxembourg

Contract price: N835,869,902.00 and US$2,607,795.00. equivalent to the sum of NI,636,332,577.25

Selection: Messrs. European Dynamics is the only substantially responsive bidder

Other Bidders

SIN Name of Bidder Bid Price (N)

1 Bluechip Technologies Ltd 2,323,459,571.76
2 BTS Business Technology Solutions 7,184,753,602.88
3 Dohatec New Media 605,204,678.92

4 E-Procurement Technologies Limited & 2cs Projects Limited 906,174,430.00

Evaluated Bid Price (N)

2,323,459,571.76

7,184,753,602.88

605,204,678.92

906,174,430.00



10

11

12

13

Soft Alliance And Resources Limited

Kastec Solutions LLC, Relational Technologies Limited/ Connect Dots &

Megelec Nigeria Limited

Financial Application Systems Limited

Sirfinpa & Techspecialist Consult Limited

CCG Systems

JKK & Catalyst Consortium

Nextenders (India) Private Limited &Tenece Professional Limited (JV)

Pyrich Group Limited

IBM Consortium

2,407,356,392.25

795,234,300.00

1,156,151,800.00

1,677,063,156.36

1,367,897,940.97

1,445,970,718.12

738,652,825.05

770,314,922.00

2,518,182,466.80

2,407,356,392.25

795,234,300.00

1,156,151,800.00

1,677,063,156.36

1,367,897,940.97

1,445,970,718.12

738,652,825.05

616,251,937.60

2,518,182,466.80



14 PPC Systems Integrator

15 Cenitio

Rejected bids and reasons for rejection

SIN Bidder

1 Bluechip Technologies

2 BTS Business Technology

3 E-Procurement Technology Ltd

2,868,025,828.81 2,868,025,828.81

No Submission No Submission

Reason For Disqualification

Verification: The authorized personnel named in the bid was Bolaji Afolabi, while the signatory of

the letter of the bid is Jameel Mohammed

*Bid Security: None provided

Verification: Letter of Bid Not Signed, copy attached as annexure 10, withstanding

*Bid Security: Bid Security is shorter than 180 days (23rd August, 2020) and is in the name of a

third party (Messrs Project Wheel) in contrast to ITB 19.1 (Bid Validity Period) in the RFB.

*Bid Security: Bid Security is shorter than 180 days (23rd August, 2020) in contrast to ITB 19.1 (Bid

Validity Period) in the RFB.



10

11

Kastec Solutions LLC And 3 Others

Financial Applications System Ltd

JKK And Catalyst Consortium

Nextenders (India) Private Ltd And

Tenece Professional Services

Pyrich Group Limited

IBM Consortium

PPC (Systems Integrator) Limited

Cenitio

*Bid Security: Bid Security is shorter than 180 days (26th August, 2020) in contrast to ITB 19.1 (Bid

Validity Period) in the RFB.

*Turnover provided (N343,579,131.33) was short of the required turnover of NI,100,000,000.00

*Bid Security: Shorter than 180 days (23rd July, 2020) in contrast to ITB 19.1 (Bid Validity Period) in

the RFB.

*Bid Security: Shorter than 180 days (24th August, 2020) in contrast to ITB 19.1 (Bid Validity

Period) in the RfB.

*Bid Security: Shorter than 180 days (12th May, 2020) in contrast to ITB 19.1 (Bid Validity Period) in

the RfB.

*Completeness: Incomplete bid. Bidder did not offer/indicate the modules and functionalities of the

e-procurement plan, e-tender, e-purchasing etc as required in ITB 11.1(F) 35.2, 35.3 and 16.2C.

Verification: The Project Management Plan submitted was for Uganda
*Bid Security: Shorter than 180 days (5th September, 2020) in contrast to ITB 19.1 (Bid Validity

Period) in the RfB.

Verification: Did not meet the requirement



12

13

14

15

Soft Alliance and Resources

Sirfinpa and Techspecialist Consulting

Limited

CCG Systems

Dohatec New Media

*Bid Security: None Provided

*No Financial proposal

*No Affidavit for conflict of interest and anti-corruption declaration in contravention of the
requirements of Section Il of the RFB

*Did not meet the requirement for the specific experience of at least two projects of similar nature,
scope and complexity delivered to a National or Regional Government client in the last five (5)

years.

*Did not meet the requirement for the specific experience of at least two projects of similar nature,
scope and complexity delivered to a National or Regional government client in the last five (5)

years.

*Did not meet the requirement for the specific experience of at least two projects of similar nature,
scope and complexity delivered to a National or Regional government client in the last five (5)

years.

Cloud Service Provider and local IT Firm (Messrs Micro Access) did not meet the Tier Il Datacentre

requirement.



Contract Duration:

SIGNED
Aliyu Edogi Aliyu
For: Director General

(FGIP Project Officer)

Three (3) years

Design, Development/Customization, Supply, Installation and Maintenance of e-Government Procurement (e-GP) System
covering the provision of all Information Technologies, Materials and other Goods as well as the performance of Services
required for the design, development, and implementation of the System. Also includes training and third party system
integration. Modules include e-Registration, e-Procurement Plan, e- Publication/Notification, e-Tendering, e-Evaluation/e-
Awarding, e-Contract Management, e-Catalogue & Catalogue Management, e-Purchasing, and Business Intelligence

Reporting and Dashboard.



