Overview

BUREAU OF PUBLIC PROCUREMENT (BPP) Design, Development/Customization, Supply, Installation and Maintenance of an Electronic Government Procurement (e-GP) System

'Competition 'Transparency 'Efficiency

Tel: 09-6252985

E-mail: info@bpp.gov.ng

Website: www.bpp.gov.ng

CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE

Project: Nigeria: Fiscal Governance and Institutions Project (FGIP)

Contract Title: Design, Development/Customization, Supply, Installation and Maintenance of an Electronic Government Procurement (e-GP) System

Country: Nigeria

Credit No: IDA 6288

RFB No: BPP/FGIP/2018/IS/01

Date of Award: October 30, 2020.

This is a Notice of Award for the above-named contract to:

The successful Bidder:

Name: Messrs. European Dynamics UK, European Dynamics SA and European Dynamics Luxembourg

Contract price: N835,869,902.00 and US\$2,607,795.00. equivalent to the sum of NI,636,332,577.25

Selection: Messrs. European Dynamics is the only substantially responsive bidder

Other Bidders

S/N	Name of Bidder	Bid Price (N)	Evaluated Bid Price (N)
1	Bluechip Technologies Ltd	2,323,459,571.76	2,323,459,571.76
2	BTS Business Technology Solutions	7,184,753,602.88	7,184,753,602.88
3	Dohatec New Media	605,204,678.92	605,204,678.92
4	E-Procurement Technologies Limited & 2cs Projects Limited	906,174,430.00	906,174,430.00

5	Soft Alliance And Resources Limited	2,407,356,392.25	2,407,356,392.25
6	Kastec Solutions LLC, Relational Technologies Limited/ Connect Dots & Meqelec Nigeria Limited	795,234,300.00	795,234,300.00
7	Financial Application Systems Limited	1,156,151,800.00	1,156,151,800.00
8	Sirfinpa & Techspecialist Consult Limited	1,677,063,156.36	1,677,063,156.36
9	CCG Systems	1,367,897,940.97	1,367,897,940.97
10	JKK & Catalyst Consortium	1,445,970,718.12	1,445,970,718.12
11	Nextenders (India) Private Limited &Tenece Professional Limited (JV)	738,652,825.05	738,652,825.05
12	Pyrich Group Limited	770,314,922.00	616,251,937.60
13	IBM Consortium	2,518,182,466.80	2,518,182,466.80

14	PPC Systems Integrator	2,868,025,828.81	2,868,025,828.81
15	Cenitio	No Submission	No Submission

Rejected bids and reasons for rejection

S/N	Bidder	Reason For Disqualification
1	Bluechip Technologies	Verification: The authorized personnel named in the bid was Bolaji Afolabi, while the signatory of the letter of the bid is Jameel Mohammed •Bid Security: None provided
2	BTS Business Technology	 Verification: Letter of Bid Not Signed, copy attached as annexure 10, withstanding Bid Security: Bid Security is shorter than 180 days (23rd August, 2020) and is in the name of a third party (Messrs Project Wheel) in contrast to ITB 19.1 (Bid Validity Period) in the RFB.
3	E-Procurement Technology Ltd	•Bid Security: Bid Security is shorter than 180 days (23rd August, 2020) in contrast to ITB 19.1 (Bid Validity Period) in the RFB.

4	Kastec Solutions LLC And 3 Others	•Bid Security: Bid Security is shorter than 180 days (26th August, 2020) in contrast to ITB 19.1 (Bid Validity Period) in the RFB.
5	Financial Applications System Ltd	•Turnover provided (N343,579,131.33) was short of the required turnover of NI,100,000,000.00
6	JKK And Catalyst Consortium	•Bid Security: Shorter than 180 days (23rd July, 2020) in contrast to ITB 19.1 (Bid Validity Period) in the RFB.
7	Nextenders (India) Private Ltd And Tenece Professional Services	•Bid Security: Shorter than 180 days (24th August, 2020) in contrast to ITB 19.1 (Bid Validity Period) in the RfB.
8	Pyrich Group Limited	•Bid Security: Shorter than 180 days (12th May, 2020) in contrast to ITB 19.1 (Bid Validity Period) in the RfB.
9	IBM Consortium	•Completeness: Incomplete bid. Bidder did not offer/indicate the modules and functionalities of the e-procurement plan, e-tender, e-purchasing etc as required in ITB 11.1(F) 35.2, 35.3 and 16.2C.
10	PPC (Systems Integrator) Limited	•Verification: The Project Management Plan submitted was for Uganda •Bid Security: Shorter than 180 days (5th September, 2020) in contrast to ITB 19.1 (Bid Validity Period) in the RfB.
11	Cenitio	•Verification: Did not meet the requirement

		•Bid Security: None Provided
		•No Financial proposal
		•No Affidavit for conflict of interest and anti-corruption declaration in contravention of the
	Soft Alliance and Resources	requirements of Section III of the RFB
12		•Did not meet the requirement for the specific experience of at least two projects of similar nature,
		scope and complexity delivered to a National or Regional Government client in the last five (5)
		years.
		•Did not meet the requirement for the specific experience of at least two projects of similar nature,
13	Sirfinpa and Techspecialist Consulting	scope and complexity delivered to a National or Regional government client in the last five (5)
	Limited	years.
		•Did not meet the requirement for the specific experience of at least two projects of similar nature,
14	CCG Systems	scope and complexity delivered to a National or Regional government client in the last five (5)
	occ cycleme	years.
		jouro.
15	Dohatec New Media	Cloud Service Provider and local IT Firm (Messrs Micro Access) did not meet the Tier III Datacentre
. 5	2 3.13.13 2 1 1 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	requirement.

Contract Duration:

Three (3) years

Design, Development/Customization, Supply, Installation and Maintenance of e-Government Procurement (e-GP) System covering the provision of all Information Technologies, Materials and other Goods as well as the performance of Services required for the design, development, and implementation of the System. Also includes training and third party system integration. Modules include e-Registration, e-Procurement Plan, e- Publication/Notification, e-Tendering, e-Evaluation/e-Awarding, e-Contract Management, e-Catalogue & Catalogue Management, e-Purchasing, and Business Intelligence Reporting and Dashboard.

SIGNED

Aliyu Edogi Aliyu

For: Director General

(FGIP Project Officer)